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It is each individual’s responsibility to safely manage their own allergies. Information 
for allergenic ingredients of menu items is available upon request. We are unable to 
guarantee that any food item prepared in our venue is free from traces of allergens.



HOTDOGS
Timezone Classic
8’ Frankfurt, tomato sauce

$8

Top Dog
8’ Frankfurt, crispy bacon, braised onions, 
cheese & smoky BBQ sauce

$11

Street Dog 
8’ Frankfurt, grilled cheese, mustard pickles,
fried shallots & Dijon mustard

$10

FRIES
Super Crispy Fries (v)
Served with your choice of tomato, smoky BBQ 
or garlic aioli sauce

$8

NACHOS
Toasted corn chips, Mexican cheese, 
pico de gallo, sour cream & guacamole

Mexican Cheese (v)
Beef Nachos

$16
$18

LOADED FRIES
Cheeseburger 
Super crispy fries, ground beef, 
grilled cheddar cheese & burger sauce

$12

Bacon Deluxe 
Super crispy fries, grilled streaky bacon, 
gooey melted cheese & smoky bacon mayo

$12

 

FOOD

(V) Vegetarian

Mexican (v) $12
Guacamole, creamy Mexican cheese, spicy 
jalapeño, tangy sour cream & fresh coriander



Mini Donut Balls
SWEETS
Served with Nutella drizzle 

$12

Cookies & Cream 
Belgian Waffle
Vanilla ice-cream, chocolate sauce, whipped 
cream, vanilla floss & Oreo cookies

$9

SNACKS
Crumbed Chicken Tenders 
Served with your choice of tomato, smoky BBQ 
or garlic aioli sauce

$12

Mini Corn Dogs 
Served with American mustard 
and tomato sauce

$12

Chicken Wrap
Chicken tenderloins with crisp slaw & 
seasoned mayonnaise served on flatbread 

$12.50

PIZZA
Pepperoni
Pepperoni & mozzarella cheese

$19

Mozzarella, cheddar & parmesan cheese 
with oregano

Super Cheese (v) $18

BBQ Meatlovers 
Ground beef, roast chicken, bacon, 
smoked hickory BBQ sauce

$21

Kids Hotdog Combo
KIDS
Classic Hotdog served with Pop Tops juice or water

$10



 

DRINKS

COLD DRINKS
Soft Drink Varieties 600ml
Water 600ml
Water 750ml
Sparkling Water 500ml
Ice Cream Spider
Iced Coffee
Iced Chocolate

$5.00

$4.50 

$5.50

$4.70

$6.50

$6.50

$6.50

Freeze Time
Frozen Beverage

LRGREG
$4.50 $5.50

HOT DRINKS
Espresso/Long Black
Cappuccino/Flat White
Latte/Chai
Hot Chocolate/Mocha
Tea
English Breakfast, Chamomile,
Earl Grey, Green Tea

$3.70

$4.00

$4.00

$4.50

$5.00 

$5.50

CUP MUG



MILKSHAKES
Strawberries n’ Cream Dream 
M&M’s Cookie Explosion
Choc Caramel Nut
Freckled Milkshakes
Banana, Caramel, Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla

$12
$12
$12
$7
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