#### PLEASE ORDER AT THE CAFE

### TIMEZONE

MENU

It is each individual's responsibility to safely manage their own allergies. Information for allergenic ingredients of menu items is available upon request. We are unable to guarantee that any food item prepared in our venue is free from traces of allergens.

# FOOD

FRIES	
Super Crispy Fries (v) Served with your choice of tomato, smoky BBQ or garlic aioli sauce	\$8
LOADED FRIES	
Cheeseburger Super crispy fries, ground beef, grilled cheddar cheese & burger sauce	\$12
Bacon Deluxe Super crispy fries, grilled streaky bacon, gooey melted cheese & smoky bacon mayo	\$12
Mexican (v) Guacamole, creamy Mexican cheese, spicy jalapeño, tangy sour cream & fresh coriander	\$12
NACHOS  Toasted corn chips, Mexican cheese, pico de gallo, sour cream & guacamole	
Mexican Cheese (v)	\$16
Beef Nachos	\$18
HOTDOGS	
Timezone Classic 8' Frankfurt, tomato sauce	\$8
Top Dog 8' Frankfurt, crispy bacon, braised onions, cheese & smoky BBQ sauce	\$11
Street Dog 8' Frankfurt, grilled cheese, mustard pickles, fried shallots & Dijon mustard	\$10
	(V) Vegetarian

PIZZA	
Pepperoni & mozzarella cheese	\$19
Super Cheese (v) Mozzarella, cheddar & parmesan cheese with oregano	\$18
BBQ Meatlovers Ground beef, roast chicken, bacon, smoked hickory BBQ sauce	\$21
SNACKS	
Crumbed Chicken Tenders Served with your choice of tomato, smoky BBQ or garlic aioli sauce	\$12
Mini Corn Dogs Served with American mustard and tomato sauce	\$12
Chicken Wrap Chicken tenderloins with crisp slaw & seasoned mayonnaise served on flatbread	\$12.50
SWEETS	
Mini Donut Balls Served with Nutella drizzle	\$12
Cookies & Cream Belgian Waffle Vanilla ice-cream, chocolate sauce, whipped cream, vanilla floss & Oreo cookies	\$9
KIDS Kids Hotdog Combo Classic Hotdog served with Pop Tops juice or water	\$10

# DRINKS

HOT DRINKS	CUP	MUG
Espresso/Long Black	\$3.70	
Cappuccino/Flat White	\$4.00	\$4.50
Latte/Chai		\$5.00
Hot Chocolate/Mocha		\$5.50
Tea English Breakfast, Chamomile, Earl Grey, Green Tea	\$4.00	
COLD DRINKS		
Soft Drink Varieties 600r	nl	\$5.00
Water 600ml		\$4.50
Water 750ml		\$5.50
Sparkling Water 500ml		\$4.70
Ice Cream Spider		\$6.50
Iced Coffee		\$6.50
Iced Chocolate		\$6.50
Freeze Time Frozen Beverage	REG \$4.50	

#### MILKSHAKES

Strawberries n' Cream Dream \$12 M&M's Cookie Explosion \$12 Choc Caramel Nut \$12 Freckled Milkshakes \$7

Banana, Caramel, Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla



TIMEZONE

MENU